1/8July 2001
■ HIGH SPEED:
tPD = 10ns (TYP.) at VCC = 6V
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC = 1µA(MAX.) at TA=25°C
■ HIGH NOISE IMMUNITY:
VNIH = VNIL = 28 % VCC (MIN.)
■ WIDE OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE:

HEX INVERTER (OPEN DRAIN)
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP M74HC05B1R
SOP M74HC05M1R M74HC05RM13TR
TSSOP M74HC05TTR
TSSOPDIP SOP
Obso
lete Product(
s)